
 

 

 

 

 

 

2025/2026 School Calendar 
Autumn Term 2024 (71 school teaching days) 

INSET Days Tuesday 2nd & Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

School Opens Thursday 4th September 2025 

School Closes Friday 24th October 2025 

Half Term 27th October – 31st October 2025 

School Opens Monday 3rd November 2025 

School Closes Thursday 18th December 2025 

Christmas Holiday 19th December 2025 – 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 2025 (55 school teaching days) 

School Opens Monday 5th January 2026 

School Closes Friday 13th February 2026 

Half Term 16th February – 20th February 2026 

School Opens Monday 23rd February 2026 

School Closes Friday 27th March 2026 

Easter Holiday 30th March – 10th April 2026 

Summer Term 2025 (64 school teaching days) 

School Opens Monday 13th April 2026 

May Bank Holiday Monday Monday 4th May 2026 

School Closes Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half Term 25th May – 29th May 2026 

School Opens Monday 1st June 2026 

School Closes Friday 17th July 2026 
 

Academic Year 2025-2026 (190 school teaching days) 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Liberty Academy Trust is a network of free schools and academies. A company limited by 
guarantee in England (No 7954396) Registered office Vanguard School, Lollard Street. SE11 6QH 


